# CH \$40.00 466

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM433846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/06/2015

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AcreValue Inc.		02/23/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Granular, Inc.	
Street Address:	425 2nd Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 301	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4669045	ACREVALUE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-693-2171

**Email:** myoung@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Ariana Hiscott

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004-2400

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ariana G. Hiscott
SIGNATURE:	/Ariana G. Hiscott/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Granular Inc.-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page1.tif source=Granular Inc.-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page2.tif source=Granular Inc.-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0748

Delaware

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ACREVALUE INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GRANULAR, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "GRANULAR, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015, AT 6:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE AND KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4684622 8100M

150324334

DATE: 03-10-15

AUTHENT\CATION: 2185974

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0749

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:19 PM 03/06/2015 FILED 06:19 PM 03/06/2015 SRV 150324334 - 4684622 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING

## ACREVALUE INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION INTO

#### GRANULAR, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

GRANULAR, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify that:

**FIRST**: The Company is incorporated pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "**DGCL**").

**SECOND**: The Company owns 100% of the outstanding shares of AcreValue Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary").

**THIRD:** The Company, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors (the "*Board*"), duly adopted by unanimous written consent dated February 23, 2015, determined to merge the Subsidiary into itself on the conditions set forth in such resolutions:

WHEREAS, the Company owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of AcreValue Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"), and has determined it to be in the best interests of the Company and its stockholders to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Company in a statutory short form merger pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, in which the Company will be the surviving corporation of such merger.

**Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Subsidiary be merged with and into the Company, with the separate existence of AcreValue Inc. ceasing and the Company being the surviving corporation (the "*Merger*");

**RESOLVED FURTHER,** that all the property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of AcreValue Inc. will vest in the Company as the surviving corporation upon consummation of the Merger, and all debts, liabilities and duties of AcreValue Inc. will become the debts, liabilities and duties of Company as the surviving corporation upon consummation of the Merger;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Company, each of them with full authority to act without the others, are hereby authorized and directed, for and on behalf of the Company, to cause the Company to execute and deliver, and file with the Delaware Secretary of State, a Certificate of Ownership and Merger in substantially the form attached hereto as Exhibit A, with respect to the merger of the Subsidiary with and into the Company, and to execute, deliver and file such additional documents or perform such acts as are determined to be necessary or appropriate to carry out the merger of the Subsidiary into the Company as described above;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0750

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed, for and on behalf of the Company, to make such filings and applications, to execute and deliver such documents and instruments, and to do such acts and things as such officer deems necessary or advisable in order to implement the foregoing resolutions; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed, for and on behalf of the Company, to take such further action and execute such additional documents as each may deem necessary or appropriate to carry out the purposes of the above resolutions.

**FOURTH:** The name of the surviving corporation following the Merger is Granular, Inc.

**FIFTH:** The Certificate of Incorporation of the Company, as now in force and effect, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporatism.

**SIXTH:** The Merger shall become effective on the date of filing of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed and acknowledged in its corporate name pursuant to Sections 253 and 103 of the Delaware General Corporation Law as of this February 23, 2015.

GRANULAR, INC.

By: Sid Gorham

Sid\*Gofffam\* CEO

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0751

105730250 v2

**RECORDED: 07/05/2017**